<b>Notice:</b> Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.		Kansas Corporation Comi Oil & Gas Conservation Div WELL PLUGGING REC K.A.R. 82-3-117				IMISSION Form CP-4 IVISION IVISION IAN 15 2004 December 2003 Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled			
Gore Oil	Company		KAII. O	2-0-117					
Lease Operator: Gore Oil Company					API Number: 15 - 101-20751 -00 -00 Steffens				
Address: P.O. Box 2757, Wichita, KS 67201-2757					Lease Name: Steffens Well Number: 1				
Phone: (316) 263 - 3535 Operator License #: _5552									
Type of Well: Oil (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, W	Docke	,			Spot Location (QQQQ): SE - SE - SE - SE - 330 Feet from North / South Section Line				
The plugging proposal was approved on: 9-29-03 (Date)					330 Feet from East / West Section Line				
by: David P. Williams (KCC District Agent's Name)						Sec. 19 Twp. 16 S. R. 29 East West			
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No County: Lane									
Producing Formation(s): List A	### ther sheet)  87' Bottom: 4230' T.D. 4538'  Bottom: T.D			Plugging Completed: 12-17-03  Plugging Completed: 12-17-03					
Show depth and thickness of	all water, oil and gas f	ormations.							
Oil, Gas or Wat			T		Surface	Conductor & Produc			
Formation	Content	From	То	Size		Put In	Pulled Out		
Surface		0'	323.28'	8 5/8"		323.28'	0'		
Production		0'.	4538'	5 1/2"		4538'	. O'		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  5 1/2" casing at approximately 4400'. Pump 35 sx cement on bottom w/300# hulls. Pump 17 sx gel. Cement to surface w/180 sx. Shut down. Strong vacuum. Pump 20 sx cement to bradenhead. Pressure up to 500#. Fluid level at 2900'. Set CIBP at 2150'. Cement w/175 sx cement. Top off well. Job complete.									
Name of Plugging Contractor: Swift Services, Inc.						License #: 32382			
Address: P.O. Box 466			66						
Name of Party Responsible f	or Plugging Fees: Go	re Oil Cor	npany					74.5.00	
State of Kansas	County, _S	edgwick		_ , SS.					
Larry M. Jack	••								
sworn on oath, says: That I is same are true and correct, so	help me God.	acts statemen	ts, and matters	s herein contai			n above-described well, b oove-described well is as		
BEBECCA K. CRAW State of Kans My Appt. Exp	FORD	Address) Wid	chita, KS	/					
My Appt. Exp	SUBSCERBED and SV			•				20 04	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3-20-07									